

ITEM NO.20 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 829/2020

MINOR AARUSH KUMAR THROUGH
NATURAL GUARDIAN MOTHER PREETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVRAJI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69282/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.69283/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
four weeks time finally to file spare copy of the petition.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER